PAST RECIPIENTS

1086
1087
1088
1989
1990
1901

1992

1993

1994
1995
1096
1997

1008
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022

Russell L. Drake
Ranice W. Crosby
Gerald P. Hodge
Robert J. Demarest
Leon Schlossberg
Ernest W. Beck
George C. Lynch
Melford D. Diedrick
William J. Stenstrom
Laurel V. Schaubert
Margaret Croup Brudon
Neil O. Hardy
Fleanor A. Sweezey
Herb R. Smith

Carol Donner

Edith Tagrin

Craig Gosling
Gary P. Lees

Don Biggerstaff
Alice A Katz
Victor E. Doray
Martin E. Finch
Jane Hurd

William Brudon
Ruth Wakerlin
William B. Westwood
Robert C. Benassi
Steven J. Harrison
Timothy C. Hengst
Gary W. Schnitz
Marcia Hartsock
Christine D. Young
Sue Seif
William M. Andrews
Cynthia Turner
Linda Wilson-Pauwels
John Daugherty

/ ASSOCIATION of
/ MEDICAL ILLUSTRATORS

ILluminating the Science of Life

LIFETIME
ACHIEVEMENT
AWARD

Presented at the

Henderson, Nevada

July 21, 2023



TIM PHELPS

Recipient of the AMI
Lifetime Achievement Award

Whose extraordinary, lifelong contributions
to the advancements of medical illustration
and scientific knowledge have set the highest
standards of our profession and served as an
inspiration to others in the field.

Henderson, Nevada, 2023

EDUCATION

1971-1975: Bachelor of Fine Arts, Wittenberg University

Fall 1974: Art Honor Student, School of Visual Arts, NYC

1979-1981: Master of Science Medical and Biological
[llustration, University of Michigan

EMPLOYMENT

1977-1979: Graphic Artist, Indiana University School of
Medicine Department of Medical Illustration

1082-1986: Medical Illustrator, Medical Illustration and
Audiovisual Education, Baylor College of Medicine

1986-Present: Faculty (Professor, 2015) and Director of
Production Department of Art as Applied to Medicine,
Johns Hopkins University (JHU) School of Medicine

1997-1999: Principal Illustrator and Art Director, The Johns
Hopkins Family Health Guide

2011: Curator, Department of Art as Applied to Medicine
Centennial Exhibit

1986-Present: Sole or Primary Illustrator, 50+ Medical Books

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES AND RECOGNITION

1984-2022: Multiple AMI Annual Meeting Salon Awards (20)
1994, 2007 Russell Drake Award, Pen and Ink Illustration
1996: Illustrated Book Award, Illustrated Clinical Text

1998: The William P. Didusch Art and History Award,
American Urological Association

1998: Distinguished Alumni Award, Wittenberg University

1998: “Illustrators Who Teach’, Society of Illustrators, NYC

2007: Science Agora at Miraikan, Tokyo Academic Park, Japan

2015: Brodel Award for Excellence in Education, AMI

2018: 125 Living the Hopkins Mission Honorees, JHU

AMI SERVICE

Multiple seminars in Techniques Showcase and Workshops.
and multiple presentations in Panel Discussions at the
Annual AMI Meetings

1983-Present: Professional Member

1990-1993: Gallery Associate Editor for Salon Award Winners
and Special Interest articles, Journal of Biocommunication

1990-1995: Board of Governors

1992: Fellow (FAMI)

1992-2003: Board Certification (CMI)

1093-1994: Chair, Board of Governors

1995-1998, 1998-2001: The Vesalius Trust for Visual
Communications in the Health Sciences, Trustee

1997: Annual Meeting Coordinator, Baltimore, MD

1998: President

1999-Present: Chair of Nominating Committee

Additional Committee Work:
Accreditation Review for the Medical Illustrator, Continuing
Education, Finance, Internship, Mentorship, Membership,
Workshops, Public Relations, National Meeting Planning

Author

UPin FLAMES: The Art of Flame Painting. (Motorbooks 2006)

Nature Mandalas: Wonders of the Garden. (Schiffer 2016)

Nature Mandalas: Wonders of the Earth, Wind, and Sea.
(Schiffer 2016)



