PAST RECIPIENTS

1986	Russell L. Drake
-	Ranice W. Crosby
1987	,
1988	Gerald P. Hodge Robert J. Demarest
1989	
1990	Leon Schlossberg
1991	Ernest W. Beck
1992	George C. Lynch
1993	Melford D. Diedrick
1994	William J. Stenstrom
1995	Laurel V. Schaubert
1996	Margaret Croup Brudon
1997	Neil O. Hardy
1998	Eleanor A. Sweezey
1999	Herb R. Smith
2000	Carol Donner
2001	Edith Tagrin
2002	Craig Gosling
2003	Gary P. Lees
2004	Don Biggerstaff
2005	Alice A. Katz
2006	Victor E. Doray
2007	Martin E. Finch
2008	Jane Hurd
2009	William Brudon
	Ruth Wakerlin
2010	William B. Westwood
2011	Robert C. Benassi
2012	Steven J. Harrison
2013	Timothy C. Hengst
2014	Gary W. Schnitz
2015	Marcia Hartsock
2016	Christine D. Young
2017	Sue Seif
2018	William M. Andrews
2019	Cynthia Turner
2021	Linda Wilson-Pauwels
2022	John Daugherty



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD



Presented at the



July 21, 2023



TIM PHELPS

Recipient of the AMI Lifetime Achievement Award

Whose extraordinary, lifelong contributions to the advancements of medical illustration and scientific knowledge have set the highest standards of our profession and served as an inspiration to others in the field.

Henderson, Nevada, 2023



EDUCATION

1971-1975: Bachelor of Fine Arts, Wittenberg University
Fall 1974: Art Honor Student, School of Visual Arts, NYC
1979-1981: Master of Science Medical and Biological Illustration, University of Michigan

EMPLOYMENT

1977-1979: Graphic Artist, Indiana University School of Medicine Department of Medical Illustration

1982-1986: Medical Illustrator, Medical Illustration and Audiovisual Education, Baylor College of Medicine

1986-Present: Faculty (Professor, 2015) and Director of Production Department of Art as Applied to Medicine, Johns Hopkins University (JHU) School of Medicine

1997-1999: Principal Illustrator and Art Director, *The Johns Hopkins Family Health Guide*

2011: Curator, Department of Art as Applied to Medicine Centennial Exhibit

1986-Present: Sole or Primary Illustrator, 50+ Medical Books

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES AND RECOGNITION

1984-2022: Multiple AMI Annual Meeting Salon Awards (20) 1994, 2007: Russell Drake Award, Pen and Ink Illustration 1996: Illustrated Book Award, Illustrated Clinical Text 1998: The William P. Didusch Art and History Award,

American Urological Association

1998: Distinguished Alumni Award, Wittenberg University
1998: "Illustrators Who Teach", Society of Illustrators, NYC
2007: Science Agora at Miraikan, Tokyo Academic Park, Japan
2015: Brödel Award for Excellence in Education, AMI
2018: 125 Living the Hopkins Mission Honorees, JHU

AMI SERVICE

Multiple seminars in Techniques Showcase and Workshops. and multiple presentations in Panel Discussions at the Annual AMI Meetings

1983-Present: Professional Member

1990-1993: Gallery Associate Editor for Salon Award Winners and Special Interest articles, Journal of Biocommunication

1990-1995: Board of Governors

1992: Fellow (FAMI)

1992-2003: Board Certification (CMI)

1993-1994: Chair, Board of Governors

1995-1998, 1998-2001: The Vesalius Trust for Visual Communications in the Health Sciences, Trustee

1997: Annual Meeting Coordinator, Baltimore, MD 1998: President

1999-Present: Chair of Nominating Committee

Additional Committee Work:

Accreditation Review for the Medical Illustrator, Continuing Education, Finance, Internship, Mentorship, Membership, Workshops, Public Relations, National Meeting Planning

Author

UP in FLAMES: The Art of Flame Painting. (Motorbooks 2006) Nature Mandalas: Wonders of the Garden. (Schiffer 2016) Nature Mandalas: Wonders of the Earth, Wind, and Sea.

(Schiffer 2016)